

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 24-1  | 770       | Version: | 1 | Name:         |                |        |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|---|---------------|----------------|--------|
| Туре:          | Discussion Items  |           |          |   | Status:       | Passed         |        |
| File created:  | 6/4/2   | 2024      |          |   | In control:   | County Council |        |
| On agenda:     | 6/11  | /2024     |          |   | Final action: | 6/11/2024      |        |
| Title:         | Discovery Gateway: The Children's Museum's FY 2025 Annual Budget and Plan   |           |          |   |               |                |        |
| Sponsors:      |   |           |          |   |               |                |        |
| Indexes:       |   |           |          |   |               |                |        |
| Code sections: |   |           |          |   |               |                |        |
| Attachments:   | 1. Staff Report, 2. FY25 Annual Plan Final, 3. FY2025 Discovery Gateway Annual Plan, 4. FY2024<br>Discovery Gateway Financial Reportas of 04.30.2024, 5. 2024 DGCM County Presentation FINAL<br>PDF, 6. FY 2025 Discovery Gateway Annual Budget |           |          |   |               |                |        |
| Date           | Ver.  | Action By | /        |   | Act           | ion            | Result |
| 6/11/2024      | 1   | County (  | Council  |   | ар            | proved         | Pass   |

# **Requested Agenda Date:**

## 6/11/2024

#### **Requested Agenda Title:**

Discovery Gateway: The Children's Museum's FY 2025 Annual Budget and Plan

Requested Agenda Item Description: Discovery Gateway Children's Museum Executive Director, Katheen Bodenlos will present the museum's fiscal year 2025 annual plan and budget for Council approval.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Kathleen Bodenlos, Executive Director of Discovery Gateway Children's Museum. Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services.

### Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes